

Extreme Networks Announces Financial Conference Schedule

SANTA CLARA, Calif., March 3, 2011 /PRNewswire/ -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (Nasdaq: EXTR) today announced participation in the following upcoming event with the financial community:

What: Wedbush Securities Technology, Media & Telecommunications Conference

Date: Thursday, March 10, 2011 Time: 10:35 a.m. Eastern Time Location: New York City

Extreme Networks Speaker: Paul Hooper, Chief Marketing Officer

Interested parties can listen to this event on the Internet by visiting: http://investor.extremenetworks.com

Extreme Networks, Inc.

Extreme Networks delivers networks for the mobile world. The company's open network solutions enable a quality user experience, providing a platform for improved business agility. From the converged mobile edge of enterprises to virtualized clouds, and from data centers to global carrier networks that backhaul mobile traffic, Extreme Networks' extensible services architecture sets a foundation for mobility, user awareness and faster performance to empower people and machines to connect and move seamlessly. Extreme Networks is headquartered in Santa Clara, California, with offices in more than 50 countries worldwide. For more information, visit: www.extremenetworks.com

Extreme Networks is either a registered trademark or trademark of Extreme Networks, Inc. within the United States and other countries.

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media